

10/14/2022

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR3				
	6/1/2022	AR3	Form	Changed tax year
	8/25/2022	AR3	Line 31	Changed 'line 25, columns (A) and (B) here' to 'line 25A and 25B'
	8/25/2022	AR3		Form is Final
AR4				
	6/3/2022	AR4	Form	Changed tax year
	6/23/2022	AR4	Part III	Added wording 'Public service loan forgiveness'
	9/16/2022	AR4	Part III	Changed 'Public service loan forgiveness' to 'Other'
	9/16/2022	AR4		Form is Final
AR1000ADJ				
	6/1/2022	AR1000ADJ	Form	Changed tax year
	6/23/2022	AR1000ADJ	Line 1	Added wording '...employer completed..'
	8/25/2022	AR1000ADJ		Form is Final
AR1000ADJ (Inst.)				
	7/12/2022	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '3,600' to 3,650'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '7,150' to '7,300'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '7,000' to '7,300'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000ADJ (Inst.)		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '14,000' to '14,100'
(Cont.)		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '3,660' to '3,650'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '7,200' to '7,300'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed tax year
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 6, number 1	Changed tax year
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 6, number 3	Changed '170,000' to '175,000'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 6, number 4	Changed tax year
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 8	Changed tax year
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 9	Changed tax year
	9/20/2022	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '2,400' to '2,450'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '3,650' to '3,700'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '4,800' to '4,900' twice
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '7,300' to '7,400'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed '8,750' to '9,050'
	9/30/2022	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 1	Changed '..allowed.' to '..claimed.'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 4	Changed 'account' to 'Account'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 8	Changed '..your workplace..' to '..your old workplace..'
	10/13/2022	AR1000ADJ Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000CE				
	6/1/2022	AR1000CE	Form	Changed tax year
	6/15/2022	AR1000CE	Fourth paragraph	Changed '..classroom expense' to '..classroom expenses'
	6/23/2022	AR1000CE	Top paragraph	Wording changed
	9/16/2022	AR1000CE		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000CO				
	6/3/2022	AR1000CO	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000CO	Spouse Name box	Removed
		AR1000CO	Spouse SSN box	Removed
		AR1000CO	New Line 9	New line added, with amt box and bullet
		AR1000CO	Old Line 9	Renumbered to 10
		AR1000CO	Old Line 10	Renumbered to 11
	6/23/2022	AR1000CO	Line 10	New wording
		AR1000CO	Under line 10, Note	Removed red note
		AR1000CO	Under line 10, Account Number (both)	Changed blank line for 11 boxes
	8/25/2022	AR1000CO	Top left corner	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
		AR1000CO	Revision Date	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
	8/25/2022	AR1000CO		Form is Final
AR1000CO (Inst.)				
	7/12/2022	AR1000CO Inst	General Instructions paragraph	Changed 'Box 10' to 'Box 11'
		AR1000CO Inst	For Taxpayers Who Are Due a Refund paragraph	Changed 'Box 10' to 'Box 11' (both)
		AR1000CO Inst	For Taxpayers Who Owe Additional Taxes	Changed '#8' to '#9'
		AR1000CO Inst	For Taxpayers Who Owe Additional Taxes	Changed '#9' to '#10'
		AR1000CO Inst	New number 9	New Line ' Law Enforcement Family Relief..' with web address

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000CO (Inst.)		AR1000CO Inst	Old Line 9 / New Line 10	Renamed as 'Arkansas Brighter Future Fund Plan Account (Formerly AR529 College investing Pan)'
(Cont.)				
	8/25/2022	AR1000CO Inst.	Title	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
		AR1000CO Inst.	Under 'Mail To'	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
		AR1000CO Inst.	Revision Date	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
	9/30/2022	AR1000CO Inst.	Line 7	New email address
	10/6/2022	AR1000CO Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000D				
	6/1/2022	AR1000D	Form	Changed tax year
	8/25/2022	AR1000D		Form is Final
AR1000DC				
	6/1/2022	AR1000DC	Form	Changed tax year
	9/16/2022	AR1000DC		Form is Final
AR1000EC				
	6/1/2022	AR1000EC	Form	Changed tax year
	8/25/2022	AR1000EC		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000ES				
	6/30/2022	AR1000ES	Pg. 1, Title	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 1, When to file..., line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 1, How to Complete..., line 1	Changed tax years
		AR1000ES	Pg. 1, How to Complete..., line 3	Changed tax years
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Title	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Line 7	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Under line 8	Changed tax years
		AR1000ES	Vouchers 1-4	Changed tax years
	8/26/2022	AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Tax Rate Sch.	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
		AR1000ES	Pg. 3, Tax Rate Sch.	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
	9/2/2022	AR1000ES	Pg. 1, Pay Online section, 3rd bullet point	Changed to 'Available 24 hours'
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Line 2	Changed '2,200' to '2,270'
		AR1000ES	Vouchers 2-4, Pay Online section, 3rd bullet point	Changed to 'Available 24 hours'
	9/14/2022	AR1000ES	Tax Rate Sch., But not more than column	Changed '39,699.99' to '39,999.99'
	9/30/2022	AR1000ES	Pg. 3, Tax Rate Schedule, top line	Changed to '(87,001.00 - 91,900.99)'
	9/30/2022	AR1000ES		Vouchers are Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000F		AR1000F	Form	New Layout
	7/21/2022		Page 1	
			Form	Changed tax year
			Fiscal year ending	Changed tax year
			Top right corner	Changed 'AR1' to 'P1'
			1st left side bar	Changed 'USE LABEL OR PRINT OR TYPE' to 'TAXPAYER INFORMATION'
			We will no longer automatically mail 1099-G statement	Move statement up to under 'City/state/zip' boxes
			Under City/State/Zip boxes	Added 2 new boxes 'Primary email' and 'Secondary email'
			1099-G statement	Changed font color from RED to BLACK
			Check here if you want a tax book / Check this box if you have filed a state extension	Move both sections under the 1099-G statement
			ID	Move DL/State Id # section up under 'tax book'/ 'state extension' check boxes
			Filing Status section	Move Filing status section under Id section
			Filing Status section, #1	Changed tax years
			Personal Tax Credit section	Move personal tax credit section under filing status section
	7/25/2022		Page 2	
			Top right corner	Changed 'AR2' to 'P2'
			Lines 10, 11, 14	Changed 'Attach' to 'attach'
			Line 13	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 14	Remove 'See instructions'
			Line 14	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 15	Replace red wording with 'See instructions'
			Line 21	Move amount boxes under column A and B (keep key dots)
			Lines 18A and 18B	Remove 'all' from red wording

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000F			Lines 18A and 18B	Remove both 'distribution' and 'amount' by amount boxes under line
(Cont.)			Line 19	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 20	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 27, Low Income	Remove 'For low income qualifications'
			Line 27, Standard deduction	Replace '\$2,200 or \$4,000 for filing status 2 only' with 'See instructions'
			Line 32	Replace red wording with 'See instructions'
			Line 27, Standard deduction	Changed '2,200' to '2,270'
			Line 27, Standard deduction	Changed '4,400' to '4,540'
	8/25/2022		Page 3	*New page*
			Top right corner	Add 'P3'
			Line 39	Changed wording to '(Attach copies of W-2,1099R, W2-G, 1099PT, and/or AR-K1)
			Line 40	Changed tax year
			Line 48	Changed tax year
			Line 49	Changed 'Attach Schedule..' to 'Attach Form..'
			Line 49	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
			Direct Deposit	Move direct deposit section under line 52C
			Direct Deposit	Changed 'Number' to 'number' over acct/routing boxes
			Direct Deposit	Changed 'Direct deposit 1 Amt' to 'Direct deposit 1 amt.'
			Direct Deposit	Changed 'Direct deposit 2 Amt' to 'Direct deposit 2 amt.'
			Signature/Paid prepare sections	Move signature and paid prepare sections under direct deposit section
			Signature/Paid prepare sections	Changed 'Agency' to 'Division' in yes/no question
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Paid preparer's name'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Telephone'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Address'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'City'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'State'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'ZIP'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Email'
			Under Paid Prepare Section	Added new gray box with 'Pay Online' and 'Refund/Tax Due' sections

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000F				
(Cont.)	9/16/2022	AR1000F		Form is Final
AR1000NOL				
	8/25/2022	AR1000NOL	Form	New Layout
	8/25/2022	AR1000NOL		Form is Final
AR1000NOL Inst.				
	7/8/2022	AR1000NOL Inst		New Layout
	9/30/2022	AR1000NOL Inst	Pg. 1, 2nd paragraph under table	Remove line 'Losses occurring..... Period of ten (10) years.'
		AR1000NOL Inst	Pg. 2, Last two lines	Moved 'Amount Expired section' above 'Carry Forward section'
		AR1000NOL Inst	Pg. 2, bottom	Add 'Spouse:...' line
	10/6/2022	AR1000NOL Inst		Instructions are Final
AR1000NR				
		AR1000NR	Form	New Layout
	7/21/2022		Page 1	
			Form	Changed tax year
			Fiscal year ending	Changed tax year
			Top right corner	Changed 'NR1' to 'P1'
			1st left side bar	Changed 'USE LABEL OR PRINT OR TYPE' to 'TAXPAYER INFORMATION'
			Gray/Red box - Federal Return	Change wording to 'Attach page 1 and 2 of Federal Return'
			We will no longer automatically mail 1099- G statement	Move statement up to under 'Federal Return' box

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000NR			Under City/State/Zip boxes	Added 2 new boxes 'Primary email' and 'Secondary email'
(Cont.)			1099-G statement	Changed font color from RED to BLACK
			Check here if you want a tax book / Check this box if you have filed a state extension	Move both sections under the 1099-G statement
			ID	Move DL/State Id # section up under 'tax book'/ 'state extension' check boxes
			Filing Status section	Move Filing status section under Id section
			Filing Status section, #1	Changed tax years
			Personal Tax Credit section	Move personal tax credit section under filing status section
	7/25/2022		Page 2	
			Top right corner	Changed 'NR2' to 'P2'
			Lines 10, 11, 14	Changed 'Attach' to 'attach'
			Line 13	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 14	Remove 'See instructions'
			Line 14	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 15	Replace red wording with 'See instructions'
			Line 21	Move amount boxes under column A, B and C (keep key dots)
			Lines 18A and 18B	Remove 'all' from red wording
			Lines 18A and 18B	Remove both 'distribution' and 'amount' by amount boxes under line
			Line 19	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 20	Changed 'Schedule' to 'Sch.'
			Line 27, Low Income	Remove 'For low income qualifications'
			Line 27, Standard deduction	Replace '\$2,200 or \$4,000 for filing status 2 only' with 'See instructions'
			Line 32	Replace red wording with 'See instructions'
	8/25/2022		Page 3	*New page*
			Top right corner	Add 'P3'
			Line 39	Changed wording to '(Attach state copies of W-2,1099R, W2-G, 1099PT, and/or AR-K1)
			Line 40	Changed tax year
			Line 48	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000NR			Line 49	Changed 'Attach Schedule..' to 'Attach Form..'
(Cont.)			Line 49	Changed 'AR1000-CO' to 'AR1000CO'
			Direct Deposit	Move direct deposit section under line 52C
			Direct Deposit	Changed 'Number' to 'number' over acct/routing boxes
			Direct Deposit	Changed 'Direct deposit 1 Amt' to 'Direct deposit 1 amt.'
			Direct Deposit	Changed 'Direct deposit 2 Amt' to 'Direct deposit 2 amt.'
			Signature/Paid prepare sections	Move signature and paid prepare sections under direct deposit section
			Signature/Paid prepare sections	Changed 'Agency' to 'Division' in yes/no question
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Paid preparer's name'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Telephone'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Address'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'City'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'State'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'ZIP'
			Paid Prepare section	Created new box for 'Email'
			Under Paid Prepare Section	Added new gray box with 'Pay Online' and 'Refund/Tax Due' sections
	9/16/2022	AR1000NR		Form is Final
AR1000-OD				
	6/1/2022	AR1000-OD	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000-OD	Line 1	Changed tax year
	8/25/2022	AR1000-OD		Form is Final
AR1000RC5				
	6/1/2022	AR1000RC5	Form	Changed tax year
	6/16/2022	AR1000RC5	Top right	Removed tax year
		AR1000RC5	Under name boxes	Added wording 'This credit is a non-refundable...'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000RC5		AR1000RC5	Taxpayer box	Added wording 'By signing below I certify...'
(Cont.)		AR1000RC5	Physician box, Line 1	New wording
		AR1000RC5	Physician box, under Line 2	Added wording 'Physician signature and address...'
	9/16/2022	AR1000RC5		Form is Final
AR1000TC				
	6/3/2022	AR1000TC	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000TC	New Line 6	Added new line '6' with amt box and bullet
		AR1000TC	Old Lines 6A-6F	Renumbered to 7A-7F
		AR1000TC	Old Line 6	Renumbered to 7, also by amt box
		AR1000TC	Old Line 6	Changed '6A-6F' to '7A-7F'
		AR1000TC	Old Line 7	Renumbered to 8, also by amt box
		AR1000TC	Old line 7	Changed '6' to '7'
		AR1000TC	Tax Credit Types	Remove tax credits
	6/15/2022	AR1000TC	Line 6	Changed '(See instructions)' to '(See instructions/attach worksheet)'
	8/5/2022	AR1000TC	Line 6	Changed '(See instructions/attach worksheet)' to '(See instructions)'
	8/16/2022	AR1000TC	New Line 7	Added new Line 'Inflationary Relief...' with amount box and bullet point
		AR1000TC	Under new line 7, Primary and Spouse sections	Changed '7A-7F' to '8A-8F'
		AR1000TC	Old Line 7 / New Line 8	Renumbered as new line 8
		AR1000TC	New Line 8	Changed '7A-7F' to '8A-8F'
		AR1000TC	Old line 8 / New Line 9	Renumbered as new line 9
		AR1000TC	New Line 9	Changed '1 through 7' to '1 through 8'
	9/16/2022	AR1000TC		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000TC (Inst.)				
	8/5/2022	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg.1, Line 1	Changed tax years
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 2	New wording
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New Line 6	New wording
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Old Line 6	Old line 6, new line 7
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New Line 7	Changed '5A-5F' to '7A-7F' both sets
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New Line 7	Changed 'box 5' to 'box 7'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Tax Credits	Added tax credits chart
	8/16/2022	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, (another) New Line 7	New line added to instructions 'Enter the allowable amount...'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Old Line 7	Renumbered to Line 8
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New Line 8	Changed '7A to 7F' to 8A to 8F' twice in paragraph
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New Line 8	Changed 'box 7' to 'box 8'
	9/16/2022	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, BIC Credits	Removed Credit '0008....Capital Development Company'
	10/4/2022	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 2	Removed 'As such, you must use as your..'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 2	Added 'The..'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 2	Added '..amount is..'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 2, Step 2	Changed '..income and losses..' to '..income/losses..'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 2, under Step	Removed 'Whichever amount you use..'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Note	Moved under Step 3
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 8	Changed all 'lines' to 'Lines'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 8	Changed 'box' to 'Box'
	10/13/2022	AR100TC Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000TD				
	6/1/2022	AR1000TD	Form	Changed tax year
	8/25/2022	AR1000TD		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000TD (Inst.)				
	8/26/2022	AR1000TD Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Rate Sch.	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
		AR1000TD Inst.	Pg. 2, Tax Rate Sch.	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
	9/14/2022	AR1000TD Inst.	Tax Rate Sch., But not more than column	Changed '39,699.99' to '39,999.99'
	9/30/2022	AR1000TD Inst.	Pg. 1, Other Information	Changed '2021' to '2022'
		AR1000TD Inst.	Pg. 2, Tax Rate Schedule, top line	Changed to '(87,001.00 - 91,900.99)'
	10/13/2022	AR1000TD Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000V				
	7/21/2022	AR1000V	Pay Online section	Changed 'site' to 'website'
		AR1000V	Pay Online section	Added commas
		AR1000V	Additional ATAP Features are section	Changed '...features are:' to '...features include:'
		AR1000V	Additional ATAP Features include section, last bullet point	Changed 'ATAP is available..' to 'Accessible..'
		AR1000V	Under Note	Changed '...payment will be..' to '...payment may be..'
	9/6/2022	AR1000V		Voucher is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1075				
	6/1/2022	AR1075	Form	Changed tax year
	6/30/2022	AR1075	50% of Weighted Average Tuition - 2-Year Colleges	Changed '\$2,141' to '\$2,272'
		AR1075	50% of Weighted Average Tuition - 4-Year Colleges	Changed '\$4,602' to '\$4,712'
	8/25/2022	AR1075		Form is Final
AR1113				
	6/1/2022	AR1113	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1113	Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1113	Line 2	Changed tax years
		AR1113	Line 3	Changed tax year
	8/25/2022	AR1113		Form is Final
AR2106				
	6/6/2022	AR2106	Form	Changed tax year
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 12	Changed tax year
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 20	Changed wording 'your deduction?' to 'your mileage deduction?'
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 21	Changed wording 'evidence written?' to 'evidence hand written?'
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 22	Changed '56' to '58.5'
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 22	Changed '(.56)' to '(.585)'
	6/15/2022	AR2106	Pg. 1, top left	Changed 'AR2106' to '2022 AR2106'
		AR2106	Pg. 1, top right	Changed '2022' to 'P1'
		AR2106	Pg. 2, top right	Added 'P2'
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 21	Added wording '(See instructions)'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR2106				
(Cont.)	6/23/2022	AR2106	Name box	Changed 'Name' to 'Taxpayer's legal name'
	6/24/2022	AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 22	New wording
	8/30/2022	AR2106		Form is Final
AR2106				
(Inst.)				
	7/11/2022	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 1, What's New	Changed tax year
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 1, What's New	Changed '56' to 58.5
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 1, What's New	Changed '(0.56)' to (0.585)'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 1, Box F	Changed tax year
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 2, Standard meal allowance section	Changed tax year
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg.3, Under Line 15	Removed 'Changed from personal to business use' paragraph
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Section B- Standard Mileage Rate, under 1st paragraph	Added 'Mileage and Depletion Allowances' Chart
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Section B- Standard Mileage Rate, above Section C	Added 'Line 21' instructions
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger Automobiles (Including..) chart	Changed tax years
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger Automobiles (Including..) chart	Added new lines
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger Automobiles (Except..) chart	Changed tax years
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Trucks and Vans chart	Changed tax years

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR2106 (Inst.)		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Section 179 deduction paragraph	Changed tax year
(Cont.)		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Special depreciation allowance paragraph	Changed text color to Red
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33	Changed tax year
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Column (c)	Bold word 'must'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33 chart	Changed tax years
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Line 34, 1-3	Changed tax years
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger..before Sept.. Chart	Changed tax years
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger..before Sept.. Chart	Changed amounts
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger..after Sept.. Chart	Changed tax years
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger..after Sept.. Chart	Changed amounts
	8/16/2022	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 1, What's New	Wording added
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Mileage and Depletion Allowances box	Changed '17 to 18' and '18 to 22'
	9/13/2022	AR2106 Inst.	Pages 1-6	Removed 'Page # of #' from bottom of page(s)
	9/30/2022	AR2106 Inst.	Page 1-6	Capitalized all 'line' and 'lines'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 7	Capitalized all 'box'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 3, Worksheet, line 1	Capitalized 'box'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 3, Section A, 1st paragraph	Capitalized 'page'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Section B, 4th paragraph	Capitalized 'page'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 25	Capitalized all 'box'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR2106 (Inst.)		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Section D, line 2	Changed 'reduce' to 'reduced'
(Cont.)		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5-6, Line 33	Capitalized all 'column'
	10/13/2022	AR2106 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR2210				
	6/6/2022	AR2210	Form	Changed tax year
		AR2210	Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR2210	Line 3	Changed tax year
		AR2210	Line 5	Changed tax year
	8/30/2022	AR2210		Form is Final
AR2210 (Inst.)				
	7/12/2022	AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 2, Part III, Columns a - d	Changed tax years
	10/14/2022	AR2210 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR2210A				
	6/6/2022	AR2210A	Form	Changed tax year
		AR2210A	Pg. 1 - Over amt boxes	Changed tax years
		AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed tax year
		AR2210A	Pg. 2 - Over amt boxes	Changed tax years
		AR2210A	Pg. 2, Line 40	Changed tax years
		AR2210A	Pg. 2, Line 41	Changed tax year
	8/30/2022	AR2210A		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR2441 Inst.				
	7/11/2022	AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 1, Qualifying Person(s), Line 3 c	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 1, Who Can Take the Credit..., Line 4	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 1, Married Persons Filing Separately on Different..., bullet points	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 1, Married Persons Filing Separately (Status 5), Title	Removed '..Check-box'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 1, Married Persons Filing Separately (Status 5), paragraph	Removed '..the check-box'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 1, Column (d)	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 2, Column (c) paragraph & bullet points	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 2, If you or Your Spouse Was a Student.. Paragraphs	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 2, If you or Your Spouse Was a Student.. Paragraph	Changed '...disabled if her or she wasn't...' to 'disabled if he or she wasn't...'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 3, Your earned income paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 12	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 15	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 18, No	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 1	Changed tax years

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 2	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 5	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 5	Changed '(form..' to '(From..)
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 5	Changed '2441' to 'Form AR2441'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 7	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 9	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 9	Removed 'Federal'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 9	Changed 'Form 2441' to 'Form AR2441'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 10	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 11	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 4 Wksheet, Line 12	Changed tax year
	10/14/2022	AR2441 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR3903				
	6/1/2022	AR3903	Form	Changed tax year
	8/30/2022	AR3903		Form is Final
AR3903 Inst.				
	7/12/2022	AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, General Inst. Paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, General Inst. Paragraph	Changed '\$0.16' to '\$0.17 and \$0.18' (changes again 8/16/22)
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2, Storage Expenses	Changed 'pesonal' to 'personal'
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 2	Changed '\$0.16' to '\$0.17 and \$0.18' (changes again 8/16/22)
	8/16/2022	AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, General Instructions	Changed '.17 to .18' and '.18 to .22'
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 2	Changed '.17 to .18' and '.18 to .22'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR3903 Inst.	9/30/2022	AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, General Instructions	Changed '..and..' to '..or..'
(Cont.)		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, General Instructions	Changed '..a mile.' to '..a mile, depending on the time of year.'
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, Who can deduct moving expenses	Changed '..employee. But you..' to 'employee. You..'
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 2	Changed '..and..' to '..or..'
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 2	Changed '..a mile.' to '..a mile, depending on the time of year.'
		AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2	Added 'Mileage and Depletion Allowances' Chart
	10/13/2022	AR3903 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR4684				
	6/1/2022	AR4684	Form	Changed tax year
	6/15/2022	AR4684	Pg. 1, top left	Changed 'AR4684' to '2022 AR4684'
		AR4684	Pg. 1, top right	Changed '2022' to 'P1'
		AR4684	Pg. 2, top left	Changed 'AR4684' to '2022 AR4684'
	8/30/2022	AR4684		Form is Final
AR4684 (Inst.)				
	9/30/2022	AR4684 Inst.	Page 1	Capitalized all 'line' and 'lines'
		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 1, Types of reimbursements, 3rd bullet point	Add comma after 'repayment'
		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 1, Types of reimbursements, 4th bullet point	Add () and removed comma after 'expenses'
		AR4684 Inst.	Page 2	Capitalized all 'line' and 'lines'
		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 2, 2nd paragraph	Changed 'However, you..' to 'You ..'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR4684 (Inst.)		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 2, Net Loss, 3rd paragraph	Changed '..are..' to '..or..'
(Cont.)		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 2, 3rd column, 2nd paragraph	Changed '2021' to '2022'
		AR4684 Inst.	Page 3	Capitalized all 'line' and 'lines'
		AR4684 Inst.	Page 3	Capitalized all 'page'
	10/6/2022	AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 2, Lines 23 and 24	the sentence was cut off, deleted the extra space.
			Pg. 3, Loss on each item.. Paragraph	Moved to page 2
	10/6/2022	AR4684 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR8453				
	5/25/2022	AR8453	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453	Part II, Line 6a	Changed tax year
		AR8453	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	8/9/2022	AR8453		Form is Final
AR8453 (Inst.)				
	8/9/2022	AR8453 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR8453-OL				
	5/25/2022	AR8453-OL	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453-OL	Part II, Line 6a	Changed tax year
		AR8453-OL	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	8/9/2022	AR8453-OL		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR8453-OL (Inst.)				
	8/9/2022	AR8453-OL Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR-AIS				
	5/25/2022	AR-AIS	Form	Changed tax year
	8/9/2022	AR-AIS		Form is Final
AR EST PMT				
	5/25/2022	AR EST PMT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 1	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 2	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 3	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 4	Changed tax years
	8/30/2022	AR EST PMT		Form is Final
AR EXT PMT				
	5/25/2022	AR EXT PMT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR EXT PMT	Last paragraph	Changed tax year
	8/30/2022	AR EXT PMT		Form is Final
AR-MS				
	8/30/2022	AR-MS		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR-NRMILITARY				
	9/6/2022	AR-NRMILITARY		Form is Final
AR-OI				
	6/1/2022	AR-OI	Form	Changed tax year
		AR-OI	Line 7	Changed '(Attach Schedule)' to '(See Instructions)'
		AR-OI	Line 13	Changed '(Attach Schedule)' to '(See Instructions)'
	6/23/2022	AR-OI	New line 7	New line
		AR-OI	New line 14	New line
		AR-OI	old lines 7-15	Renumber to 7-17
	8/30/2022	AR-OI	New line 7	Added '(See Instructions)'
		AR-OI	New line 14	Added '(See Instructions)'
	8/30/2022	AR-OI		Form is Final
AR-OI Inst.				
	7/8/2022	AR-OI Inst.		New Instructions
	9/30/2022	AR-OI Inst.	Line 2-6	Wording Changed
		AR-OI Inst.	Line 9	Wording Changed
		AR-OI Inst.	Line 10	Wording Changed
		AR-OI Inst.	Line 12-13	Wording Changed
		AR-OI Inst.	Line 16-17	Wording Changed
	10/13/2022	AR-OI Inst.		Instructions are Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR TAX PMT				
	5/25/2022	AR TAX PMT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR TAX PMT	Last paragraph	Changed tax year
	8/30/2022	AR TAX PMT		Form is Final
Self-Employed Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet				
	6/1/2022	Self-Empl. Wksht	Line 1	Changed tax years
	8/30/2022	Self-Empl. Wksht		Worksheet is Final
Student Loan Interest Worksheet				
	6/1/2022	Student Loan Inst. Worksheet	Line 1	Changed tax year
	6/23/2022	Student Loan Inst. Worksheet	Line 5, Note	Changed '\$170,000' to '\$175,000'
		Student Loan Inst. Worksheet	Line 6	Changed '\$140,000' to '145,000'
	8/30/2022	Student Loan Inst. Worksheet		Worksheet id Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet				
	7/21/2022	Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet		New Worksheet
Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet	8/30/2022	Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet	Top paragraph	Changed '24,700' to '25,400'
(Cont.)		Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet	Tax Credit Table	Updated 'Income Range' amounts
	8/30/2022	Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet		Worksheet is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
Inflationary Relief Imcome - Tax Credit Worksheet	8/19/2022	Inflationary Relief Imcome - Tax Credit Worksheet		New Worksheet
	10/14/2022	Inflationary Relief Imcome - Tax Credit Worksheet	Pg. 2, Tables	Moved tables to bottom of page 1
	10/14/2022	Inflationary Relief Imcome - Tax Credit Worksheet		Worksheet is Final
ARSEWS				
	7/27/2022	ARSEWS	Form	Changed tax year
		ARSEWS	Line 1	Changed tax years
	8/9/2022	ARSEWS		Form is Final
ARSLWS				
	7/27/2022	ARSLWS	Form	Changed tax year
		ARSLWS	Line 1	Changed tax year
		ARSLWS	Note	Changed '\$170,000' to '\$175,000'
		ARSLWS	Line 6	Changed '\$140,000' to '\$145,000'
	8/9/2022	ARSLWS		Form is Final